

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1575 OF 2008

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PALANIYANDI ARCHUNAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that this appeal has become infructuous.

Civil Appeal is dismissed as such.

The question of law is kept open.

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 13, 2012
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1575 OF 2008

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PALANIYANDI ARCHUNAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that this appeal has become infructuous.

Civil Appeal is dismissed as such.

The question of law is kept open.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) (Indu Satija)
Sr. P.A. Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)